)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:52:08 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3736 (Rat #0088, Act #0045 of 1995) General Bill, By H. Brown, Dantzler, Law, D. Williams and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 5-3-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to changing municipal
corporate limits by petition of seventy-five percent or more of landowners, so as to provide that annexation of real property in a
multi-county park titled in the name of a political subdivision of the State requires the consent of the governing body of the
political subdivisions holding title.

03/02/95
03/02/95
03/02/95
03/15/95
03/16/95
03/16/95
03/16/95
03/17/95
03/21/95
03/21/95
04/05/95
04/06/95
04/06/95
04/19/95
04/19/95
04/26/95
05/11/95
05/17/95
05/17/95
06/05/95
06/05/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-31

Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 16, 1995 HJ-16
Debate adjourned HJ-7

Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15

Polled favorable from Judiciary SJ-12

Read second time SJ-20

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20
Read third time and enrolled SJ-6

Reconsidered SJ-6

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 88

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/95

Debate adjourned

Act No. 45

Page 1 of 1



