

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3736 (Rat #0088, Act #0045 of 1995) General Bill, By H. Brown, Dantzler, Law, D. Williams and S.S. Wofford

A Bill to amend Section 5-3-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to changing municipal corporate limits by petition of seventy-five percent or more of landowners, so as to provide that annexation of real property in a multi-county park titled in the name of a political subdivision of the State requires the consent of the governing body of the political subdivisions holding title.

03/02/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
03/02/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11
03/02/95	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-31
03/15/95	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 16, 1995 HJ-16
03/16/95	House	Debate adjourned HJ-7
03/16/95	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/16/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
03/17/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/21/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/21/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-15
04/05/95	Senate	Polled favorable from Judiciary SJ-12
04/06/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/06/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20
04/19/95	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-6
04/19/95	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-6
04/26/95	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
05/11/95		Ratified R 88
05/17/95		Signed By Governor
05/17/95		Effective date 05/17/95
06/05/95		Debate adjourned
06/05/95		Act No. 45